

BID TABULATION												
BID NO: 203090												
RFB - 472-84010 13th St N from 119th St W to 135th ST W												
BASIS OF AWARD			CONSPEC INC		ANDALE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		CORNEJO & SONS LLC		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION LLC		APAC KANSAS INC	
BASE BID: 13th St N - 119th St W to 135th St W												
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS-PAVEMENT (472-84010)(706913)(E5000) - Group 1	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00000	\$225,000.00	\$310,383.00000	\$310,383.00	\$300,000.00000	\$300,000.00	\$275,000.00000	\$275,000.00	\$440,000.00000	\$440,000.00
1. Mobilization												
2. Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$63,000.00000	\$63,000.00	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00000	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00000	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00000	\$80,000.00
3. Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00000	\$4,500.00	\$75,000.00000	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00000	\$70,000.00
4. Removal of Existing Structures	1.00	LS	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00	\$2,575.00000	\$2,575.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00000	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
5. Transportation of Salvaged Material	1.00	LS	\$500.00000	\$500.00	\$515.00000	\$515.00	\$1,500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00000	\$4,000.00
6. Excavation	24,615.00	CY	\$7.00000	\$172,305.00	\$6.02000	\$148,182.30	\$8.00000	\$196,920.00	\$7.00000	\$172,305.00	\$7.00000	\$172,305.00
7. Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	835.00	CY	\$2.00000	\$1,670.00	\$4.04000	\$3,373.40	\$2.00000	\$1,670.00	\$1.00000	\$835.00	\$2.00000	\$1,670.00
8. Fill, Loose	4,877.00	CY	\$1.00000	\$4,877.00	\$3.03000	\$14,777.31	\$1.00000	\$4,877.00	\$4.00000	\$19,508.00	\$1.00000	\$4,877.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-PAVEMENT (472-84010)(E5000) - Group 1	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00	\$4,949.00000	\$4,949.00	\$9,000.00000	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00000	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00000	\$13,000.00
9. Field Office and Laboratory (Type A)												
10. AC Pavement Removed	17,619.00	SY	\$2.80000	\$49,333.20	\$4.55000	\$80,166.45	\$4.25000	\$74,880.75	\$3.00000	\$52,857.00	\$3.00000	\$52,857.00
11. Concrete Pavement Removed (VG)	30.00	LF	\$10.00000	\$300.00	\$2.02000	\$60.60	\$24.00000	\$720.00	\$10.00000	\$300.00	\$10.00000	\$300.00
12. Concrete Driveway Removed	39.00	SY	\$8.00000	\$312.00	\$4.55000	\$177.45	\$14.00000	\$546.00	\$10.00000	\$390.00	\$8.00000	\$312.00
13. Concrete Sidewalk Removed	70.00	SY	\$5.00000	\$350.00	\$4.55000	\$318.50	\$9.25000	\$647.50	\$6.00000	\$420.00	\$5.00000	\$350.00
14. Concrete Flume Removed	137.00	LF	\$4.00000	\$548.00	\$2.02000	\$276.74	\$4.50000	\$616.50	\$8.00000	\$1,096.00	\$4.00000	\$548.00
15. AC Pavement 7" (5" Bit. Base)	19,740.00	SY	\$24.00000	\$473,760.00	\$25.75000	\$508,305.00	\$25.00000	\$493,500.00	\$25.00000	\$493,500.00	\$27.00000	\$532,980.00
16. AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit. Base)	578.00	SY	\$22.00000	\$12,716.00	\$21.63000	\$12,502.14	\$22.00000	\$12,716.00	\$21.00000	\$12,138.00	\$26.00000	\$15,028.00
17. Brick Paver, Crosswalk	298.00	SY	\$55.00000	\$16,390.00	\$55.65000	\$16,583.70	\$105.00000	\$31,290.00	\$54.00000	\$16,092.00	\$55.00000	\$16,390.00
18. Brick Paver, Median	908.00	SY	\$50.00000	\$45,400.00	\$66.95000	\$60,790.60	\$75.00000	\$68,100.00	\$60.00000	\$54,480.00	\$75.00000	\$68,100.00
19. Concrete Pavement 9" Reinforced	2,213.00	SY	\$50.00000	\$110,650.00	\$55.00000	\$121,715.00	\$67.00000	\$148,271.00	\$56.00000	\$123,928.00	\$58.00000	\$128,354.00
20. Concrete Pavement 9" (NRDJ)	2,489.00	SY	\$52.00000	\$129,428.00	\$55.00000	\$136,895.00	\$56.00000	\$139,384.00	\$51.00000	\$126,939.00	\$60.00000	\$149,340.00
21. Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" Reinf.	1,053.00	SY	\$50.00000	\$52,650.00	\$50.00000	\$52,650.00	\$58.00000	\$61,074.00	\$54.00000	\$56,862.00	\$57.00000	\$60,021.00
22. Concrete Pavement 7" Reinf.	421.00	SY	\$48.00000	\$20,208.00	\$45.00000	\$18,945.00	\$75.00000	\$31,575.00	\$48.00000	\$20,208.00	\$55.00000	\$23,155.00
23. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type 1 (6" & 1 1/2")	7,550.00	LF	\$9.00000	\$67,950.00	\$14.00000	\$105,700.00	\$14.00000	\$105,700.00	\$10.50000	\$79,275.00	\$12.00000	\$90,600.00
24. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type 2 (3 5/8" & 1 1/2")	40.00	LF	\$15.00000	\$600.00	\$15.00000	\$600.00	\$23.00000	\$920.00	\$22.00000	\$880.00	\$25.00000	\$1,000.00
25. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type 3 (8" & 1 1/2")	1,927.00	LF	\$9.00000	\$17,343.00	\$14.25000	\$27,459.75	\$13.50000	\$26,014.50	\$10.00000	\$19,270.00	\$18.00000	\$34,686.00
26. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type 4 (6 5/8" & 1 1/2")	314.00	LF	\$15.00000	\$4,710.00	\$16.00000	\$5,024.00	\$17.00000	\$5,338.00	\$14.00000	\$4,396.00	\$20.00000	\$6,280.00
27. Concrete Curb & Gutter, Mono Edge (6" & 1 1/2")	460.00	LF	\$1.00000	\$460.00	\$17.00000	\$7,820.00	\$3.00000	\$1,380.00	\$5.00000	\$2,300.00	\$4.00000	\$1,840.00
28. Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)	14.00	EA	\$500.00000	\$7,000.00	\$350.00000	\$4,900.00	\$800.00000	\$11,200.00	\$650.00000	\$9,100.00	\$1,250.00000	\$17,500.00
29. Crushed Rock Base 8", Reinf.	24,004.00	SY	\$10.00000	\$240,040.00	\$8.50000	\$204,034.00	\$9.50000	\$228,038.00	\$8.50000	\$204,034.00	\$9.50000	\$228,038.00
30. Crushed Rock Base 7", Reinf.	1,104.00	SY	\$9.00000	\$9,936.00	\$8.00000	\$8,832.00	\$9.50000	\$10,488.00	\$8.00000	\$8,832.00	\$9.50000	\$10,488.00

31. Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinf.	5,475.00	SY	\$8.00000	\$43,800.00	\$7.90000	\$43,252.50	\$8.00000	\$43,800.00	\$7.00000	\$38,325.00	\$8.00000	\$43,800.00
32. Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinf.	1,246.00	SY	\$7.50000	\$9,345.00	\$7.60000	\$9,469.60	\$7.50000	\$9,345.00	\$6.00000	\$7,476.00	\$7.50000	\$9,345.00
33. Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warning	20.00	EA	\$500.00000	\$10,000.00	\$600.00000	\$12,000.00	\$715.00000	\$14,300.00	\$1,000.00000	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00000	\$20,000.00
34. Concrete Driveway 8"	5,657.00	SF	\$5.00000	\$28,285.00	\$5.00000	\$28,285.00	\$6.25000	\$35,356.25	\$6.00000	\$33,942.00	\$7.50000	\$42,427.50
35. Concrete Driveway Hookups (AB-3)	155.00	SY	\$15.00000	\$2,325.00	\$40.00000	\$6,200.00	\$12.00000	\$1,860.00	\$17.00000	\$2,635.00	\$20.00000	\$3,100.00
36. Concrete Driveway Hookups (5" AC)	44.00	SY	\$50.00000	\$2,200.00	\$37.00000	\$1,628.00	\$40.00000	\$1,760.00	\$50.00000	\$2,200.00	\$40.00000	\$1,760.00
37. Concrete Sidewalk 4"	24,714.00	SF	\$2.50000	\$61,785.00	\$3.25000	\$80,320.50	\$3.25000	\$80,320.50	\$2.50000	\$61,785.00	\$4.00000	\$98,856.00
38. Concrete Sidewalk 5"	40,123.00	SF	\$3.00000	\$120,369.00	\$3.65000	\$146,448.95	\$3.35000	\$134,412.05	\$2.50000	\$100,307.50	\$5.00000	\$200,615.00
39. Concrete Sidewalk Protection Curb	603.00	LF	\$12.00000	\$7,236.00	\$15.00000	\$9,045.00	\$18.00000	\$10,854.00	\$6.00000	\$3,618.00	\$20.00000	\$12,060.00
40. Concrete Sidewalk Thickened Edge	893.00	LF	\$10.00000	\$8,930.00	\$10.00000	\$8,930.00	\$10.00000	\$8,930.00	\$9.00000	\$8,037.00	\$22.00000	\$19,646.00
41. AC Pavement 6" (4" Bit. Base)(w/ 6" Crushed Rock Base), Temporary Widening	4,167.00	SY	\$26.00000	\$108,342.00	\$35.00000	\$145,845.00	\$35.00000	\$145,845.00	\$32.00000	\$133,344.00	\$38.00000	\$158,346.00
42. AC Pavement 6", Temporary (Phase Shifts)	60.00	TN	\$150.00000	\$9,000.00	\$108.15000	\$6,489.00	\$175.00000	\$10,500.00	\$105.00000	\$6,300.00	\$175.00000	\$10,500.00
43. AC Pavement 6", Temporary (Utility Patch)	200.00	LF	\$60.00000	\$12,000.00	\$15.45000	\$3,090.00	\$50.00000	\$10,000.00	\$15.00000	\$3,000.00	\$50.00000	\$10,000.00
44. Retaining Wall	785.00	SFF	\$55.00000	\$43,175.00	\$53.56000	\$42,044.60	\$40.00000	\$31,400.00	\$35.00000	\$27,475.00	\$44.00000	\$34,540.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-DRAINAGE (472-84010)(E5000) - Group 1	782.00	LF	\$39.00000	\$30,498.00	\$39.14000	\$30,607.48	\$39.00000	\$30,498.00	\$50.00000	\$39,100.00	\$39.00000	\$30,498.00
45. Pipe, SWS 15" (RCP)												
46. Pipe, SWS 18" (RCP)	1,383.00	LF	\$44.00000	\$60,852.00	\$42.27000	\$58,459.41	\$44.00000	\$60,852.00	\$52.00000	\$71,916.00	\$44.00000	\$60,852.00
47. Pipe, SWS 24" (RCP)	937.00	LF	\$55.00000	\$51,535.00	\$53.56000	\$50,185.72	\$55.00000	\$51,535.00	\$59.00000	\$55,283.00	\$55.00000	\$51,535.00
48. Pipe, SWS 30" (RCP)	1,406.00	LF	\$73.00000	\$102,638.00	\$67.98000	\$95,579.88	\$73.00000	\$102,638.00	\$70.00000	\$98,420.00	\$73.00000	\$102,638.00
49. Pipe, SWS 36" (RCP)	1,119.00	LF	\$108.00000	\$120,852.00	\$92.70000	\$103,731.30	\$108.00000	\$120,852.00	\$93.50000	\$104,626.50	\$108.00000	\$120,852.00
50. Pipe, End Section 15" (RCP)	5.00	EA	\$450.00000	\$2,250.00	\$422.30000	\$2,111.50	\$450.00000	\$2,250.00	\$550.00000	\$2,750.00	\$450.00000	\$2,250.00
51. Pipe End Section 18" (RCP)	1.00	EA	\$550.00000	\$550.00	\$478.95000	\$478.95	\$550.00000	\$550.00	\$665.00000	\$665.00	\$550.00000	\$550.00
52. Pipe, End Section 36" (RCP)	1.00	EA	\$1,050.00000	\$1,050.00	\$1,133.00000	\$1,133.00	\$1,050.00000	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00000	\$1,050.00
53. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	4,048.00	LF	\$15.00000	\$60,720.00	\$25.75000	\$104,236.00	\$15.00000	\$60,720.00	\$8.25000	\$33,396.00	\$15.00000	\$60,720.00
54. Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	6.00	EA	\$4,925.00000	\$29,550.00	\$4,944.00000	\$29,664.00	\$4,925.00000	\$29,550.00	\$4,700.00000	\$28,200.00	\$4,925.00000	\$29,550.00
55. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=3')	18.00	EA	\$4,925.00000	\$88,650.00	\$4,944.00000	\$88,992.00	\$4,925.00000	\$88,650.00	\$4,750.00000	\$85,500.00	\$4,925.00000	\$88,650.00
56. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=4')	3.00	EA	\$5,215.00000	\$15,645.00	\$5,495.00000	\$16,485.00	\$5,215.00000	\$15,645.00	\$4,950.00000	\$14,850.00	\$5,215.00000	\$15,645.00
57. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=5')	8.00	EA	\$6,425.00000	\$51,400.00	\$6,695.00000	\$53,560.00	\$6,425.00000	\$51,400.00	\$5,700.00000	\$45,600.00	\$6,425.00000	\$51,400.00
58. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=5')	2.00	EA	\$5,250.00000	\$10,500.00	\$5,253.00000	\$10,506.00	\$5,250.00000	\$10,500.00	\$4,600.00000	\$9,200.00	\$5,250.00000	\$10,500.00
59. Inlet, Drop (Single)	1.00	EA	\$3,400.00000	\$3,400.00	\$3,399.00000	\$3,399.00	\$3,400.00000	\$3,400.00	\$3,100.00000	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00000	\$3,400.00
61. Inlet Hookup	37.00	EA	\$450.00000	\$16,650.00	\$400.00000	\$14,800.00	\$448.23000	\$16,584.51	\$500.00000	\$18,500.00	\$600.00000	\$22,200.00
62. MH, Standard SWS (4')	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00000	\$5,000.00	\$2,781.00000	\$5,562.00	\$2,500.00000	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00000	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00000	\$5,000.00
63. MH, Standard SWS (5')	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00000	\$6,000.00	\$3,502.00000	\$7,004.00	\$3,000.00000	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00000	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00000	\$6,000.00
64. MH, Standard SWS (6')	2.00	EA	\$4,075.00000	\$8,150.00	\$4,326.00000	\$8,652.00	\$4,075.00000	\$8,150.00	\$3,500.00000	\$7,000.00	\$4,075.00000	\$8,150.00
65. Rip-Rap, Light Stone	305.00	SY	\$93.00000	\$28,365.00	\$61.80000	\$18,849.00	\$93.00000	\$28,365.00	\$58.00000	\$17,690.00	\$93.00000	\$28,365.00
66. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=5', W=5')	4.00	EA	\$7,750.00000	\$31,000.00	\$8,240.00000	\$32,960.00	\$7,750.00000	\$31,000.00	\$7,500.00000	\$30,000.00	\$7,750.00000	\$31,000.00
67. MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=6', W=6')	1.00	EA	\$5,250.00000	\$5,250.00	\$5,562.00000	\$5,562.00	\$5,250.00000	\$5,250.00	\$5,200.00000	\$5,200.00	\$5,250.00000	\$5,250.00
68. Pipe Removed	831.00	LF	\$6.50000	\$5,401.50	\$18.54000	\$15,406.74	\$11.39000	\$9,465.09	\$9.50000	\$7,894.50	\$14.00000	\$11,634.00

69. Pipe, SWS, PVC 4" (Underdrain)	767.00	LF	\$0.50000	\$383.50	\$10.30000	\$7,900.10	\$19.70000	\$15,109.90	\$16.00000	\$12,272.00	\$20.00000	\$15,340.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS-TRAFFIC (472-84010)(E5000) - Group 1	1.00	LS	\$24,000.00000	\$24,000.00	\$24,720.00000	\$24,720.00	\$24,000.00000	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00000	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00000	\$24,000.00
70. Traffic Signal (13th and 135th)												
71. Pavement Markings	1.00	LS	\$25,980.00000	\$25,980.00	\$26,759.00000	\$26,759.00	\$25,980.00000	\$25,980.00	\$26,367.00000	\$26,367.00	\$25,980.00000	\$25,980.00
72. Signing, Except Street Name Signs	49.00	EA	\$275.00000	\$13,475.00	\$283.25000	\$13,879.25	\$275.00000	\$13,475.00	\$236.00000	\$11,564.00	\$275.00000	\$13,475.00
73. Signing, Street Name Signs Only	14.00	EA	\$275.00000	\$3,850.00	\$283.25000	\$3,965.50	\$275.00000	\$3,850.00	\$180.00000	\$2,520.00	\$275.00000	\$3,850.00
74. Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00	\$48,925.00000	\$48,925.00	\$80,000.00000	\$80,000.00	\$62,233.00000	\$62,233.00	\$80,000.00000	\$80,000.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-TRAFFIC (472-84010)(E5000) - Group 1	150.00	DY	\$45.00000	\$6,750.00	\$46.35000	\$6,952.50	\$45.00000	\$6,750.00	\$28.00000	\$4,200.00	\$45.00000	\$6,750.00
75. Signing, Elec. Portable Message (Ea. per Day)												
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS-LANDSCAPING (472-84010) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1	1.00	LS	\$45,700.00000	\$45,700.00	\$47,071.00000	\$47,071.00	\$45,700.00000	\$45,700.00	\$45,700.00000	\$45,700.00	\$45,700.00000	\$45,700.00
76. Fescue Sod												
77. Buffalo Sod	1.00	LS	\$59,825.00000	\$59,825.00	\$61,620.00000	\$61,620.00	\$59,825.00000	\$59,825.00	\$59,825.00000	\$59,825.00	\$59,825.00000	\$59,825.00
78. Seeding	1.00	LS	\$11,250.00000	\$11,250.00	\$11,588.00000	\$11,588.00	\$11,250.00000	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00000	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00000	\$11,250.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-LANDSCAPING (472-84010) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1	36.00	EA	\$80.00000	\$2,880.00	\$300.00000	\$10,800.00	\$80.00000	\$2,880.00	\$300.00000	\$10,800.00	\$80.00000	\$2,880.00
79. Trees Removed, Small												
80. Trees Removed, Large	84.00	EA	\$80.00000	\$6,720.00	\$600.00000	\$50,400.00	\$80.00000	\$6,720.00	\$300.00000	\$25,200.00	\$80.00000	\$6,720.00
81. Trees Removed, Footage (Sta. 122+30 to Sta. 124+05)	175.00	LF	\$15.00000	\$2,625.00	\$100.00000	\$17,500.00	\$15.00000	\$2,625.00	\$50.00000	\$8,750.00	\$15.00000	\$2,625.00
82. Queen Elizabeth Maple (2 1/2" Cal.)	6.00	EA	\$405.00000	\$2,430.00	\$417.15000	\$2,502.90	\$405.00000	\$2,430.00	\$405.00000	\$2,430.00	\$405.00000	\$2,430.00
83. Shantung Maple (2 1/2" Cal.)	10.00	EA	\$420.00000	\$4,200.00	\$432.60000	\$4,326.00	\$420.00000	\$4,200.00	\$420.00000	\$4,200.00	\$420.00000	\$4,200.00
84. Pink Princess Crab (2" Cal.)	22.00	EA	\$320.00000	\$7,040.00	\$329.60000	\$7,251.20	\$320.00000	\$7,040.00	\$320.00000	\$7,040.00	\$320.00000	\$7,040.00
85. Prairiefire Crab (2" Cal.)	19.00	EA	\$320.00000	\$6,080.00	\$329.60000	\$6,262.40	\$320.00000	\$6,080.00	\$320.00000	\$6,080.00	\$320.00000	\$6,080.00
86. Sugar Tyme Crab (2" Cal.)	13.00	EA	\$320.00000	\$4,160.00	\$329.60000	\$4,284.80	\$320.00000	\$4,160.00	\$320.00000	\$4,160.00	\$320.00000	\$4,160.00
87. Blue Limber Pine (5-6' Height)	1.00	EA	\$280.00000	\$280.00	\$288.40000	\$288.40	\$280.00000	\$280.00	\$280.00000	\$280.00	\$280.00000	\$280.00
88. Bosnian Pine 'Emerald Arrow' (5-6' Height)	3.00	EA	\$300.00000	\$900.00	\$309.00000	\$927.00	\$300.00000	\$900.00	\$300.00000	\$900.00	\$300.00000	\$900.00
89. Bosnian Pine 'Mint Truffles' (4-5' Height)	8.00	EA	\$280.00000	\$2,240.00	\$288.40000	\$2,307.20	\$280.00000	\$2,240.00	\$280.00000	\$2,240.00	\$280.00000	\$2,240.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-EROSION CONTROL BMPS (472-84010) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1	4,313.00	LF	\$0.60000	\$2,587.80	\$0.62000	\$2,674.06	\$0.60000	\$2,587.80	\$0.60000	\$2,587.80	\$0.60000	\$2,587.80
90. BMP, Back of Curb Protection												
91. BMP, Construction Entrance	8.00	EA	\$750.00000	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00000	\$20,000.00	\$750.00000	\$6,000.00	\$550.00000	\$4,400.00	\$750.00000	\$6,000.00
92. BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	41.00	EA	\$65.00000	\$2,665.00	\$66.95000	\$2,744.95	\$65.00000	\$2,665.00	\$65.00000	\$2,665.00	\$65.00000	\$2,665.00
93. BMP, Ditch Check	2.00	EA	\$120.00000	\$240.00	\$123.60000	\$247.20	\$120.00000	\$240.00	\$120.00000	\$240.00	\$120.00000	\$240.00
94. BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	10.00	EA	\$85.00000	\$850.00	\$87.55000	\$875.50	\$85.00000	\$850.00	\$85.00000	\$850.00	\$85.00000	\$850.00
95. BMP, Silt Fence	10,766.00	LF	\$0.95000	\$10,227.70	\$0.98000	\$10,550.68	\$0.95000	\$10,227.70	\$0.95000	\$10,227.70	\$0.95000	\$10,227.70
96. BMP, Erosion Control Mat	1,000.00	SY	\$1.25000	\$1,250.00	\$1.29000	\$1,290.00	\$1.25000	\$1,250.00	\$1.25000	\$1,250.00	\$1.25000	\$1,250.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-WATER (638305)(W8019) - Group 1	20.00	LF	\$335.00000	\$6,700.00	\$257.50000	\$5,150.00	\$335.00000	\$6,700.00	\$295.00000	\$5,900.00	\$335.00000	\$6,700.00
97. Waterline, 8" DICL												
98. Valve Box Adjusted	12.00	EA	\$140.00000	\$1,680.00	\$257.50000	\$3,090.00	\$140.00000	\$1,680.00	\$225.00000	\$2,700.00	\$140.00000	\$1,680.00
100. Fire Hydrant	4.00	EA	\$2,935.00000	\$11,740.00	\$2,781.00000	\$11,124.00	\$2,935.00000	\$11,740.00	\$3,250.00000	\$13,000.00	\$2,935.00000	\$11,740.00
101. Fire Hydrant Removal	4.00	EA	\$375.00000	\$1,500.00	\$226.60000	\$906.40	\$375.00000	\$1,500.00	\$275.00000	\$1,100.00	\$375.00000	\$1,500.00

102. Air Release Adjusted	1.00	EA	\$990.00000	\$990.00	\$772.50000	\$772.50	\$990.00000	\$990.00	\$400.00000	\$400.00	\$990.00000	\$990.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-SANITARY SEWER (628121)(S8022) - Group 1 103. MH Adjusted, SS	3.00	EA	\$3,070.00000	\$9,210.00	\$2,369.00000	\$7,107.00	\$3,070.00000	\$9,210.00	\$500.00000	\$1,500.00	\$3,070.00000	\$9,210.00
104. Pipe, SS 12" PVC	50.00	LF	\$290.00000	\$14,500.00	\$309.00000	\$15,450.00	\$290.00000	\$14,500.00	\$400.00000	\$20,000.00	\$290.00000	\$14,500.00
105. By-Pass Pumping	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00	\$4,120.00000	\$4,120.00	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS-SWALE (468-85055) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1 106. Excavation	14,860.00	CY	\$7.00000	\$104,020.00	\$5.61000	\$83,364.60	\$7.00000	\$104,020.00	\$6.00000	\$89,160.00	\$7.00000	\$104,020.00
107. Compacted Fill (90% Density)	345.00	CY	\$1.00000	\$345.00	\$3.54000	\$1,221.30	\$1.00000	\$345.00	\$1.00000	\$345.00	\$1.00000	\$345.00
108. Sheet Pile (PAZ 5390)	5,840.00	SF	\$22.00000	\$128,480.00	\$23.70000	\$138,408.00	\$22.00000	\$128,480.00	\$25.00000	\$146,000.00	\$22.00000	\$128,480.00
109. Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	7,010.00	LB	\$2.00000	\$14,020.00	\$1.65000	\$11,566.50	\$2.00000	\$14,020.00	\$1.50000	\$10,515.00	\$2.00000	\$14,020.00
110. Seeding	1.00	LS	\$2,100.00000	\$2,100.00	\$2,163.00000	\$2,163.00	\$2,100.00000	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00000	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00000	\$2,100.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-SWALE (468-85055) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1 111. Pavement Removed	375.00	SY	\$4.00000	\$1,500.00	\$4.55000	\$1,706.25	\$4.00000	\$1,500.00	\$3.00000	\$1,125.00	\$4.00000	\$1,500.00
112. Concrete	73.00	CY	\$600.00000	\$43,800.00	\$493.37000	\$36,016.01	\$600.00000	\$43,800.00	\$360.00000	\$26,280.00	\$600.00000	\$43,800.00
113. Rip-Rap, Light Stone	1,497.00	SY	\$60.00000	\$89,820.00	\$65.20000	\$97,604.40	\$60.00000	\$89,820.00	\$76.00000	\$113,772.00	\$60.00000	\$89,820.00
114. Pipe Access Gate	1.00	EA	\$2,381.00000	\$2,381.00		\$0.00	\$2,381.00000	\$2,381.00	\$4,100.00000	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00000	\$4,500.00
115. Tree Removal, Small	23.00	EA	\$80.00000	\$1,840.00	\$303.00000	\$6,969.00	\$80.00000	\$1,840.00	\$300.00000	\$6,900.00	\$80.00000	\$1,840.00
116. Tree Removal, Large	9.00	EA	\$150.00000	\$1,350.00	\$606.00000	\$5,454.00	\$150.00000	\$1,350.00	\$300.00000	\$2,700.00	\$150.00000	\$1,350.00
117. BMP, Silt Fence	1,031.00	LF	\$1.25000	\$1,288.75	\$1.29000	\$1,329.99	\$1.25000	\$1,288.75	\$1.25000	\$1,288.75	\$1.25000	\$1,288.75
118. BMP, Construction Entrance	1.00	EA	\$750.00000	\$750.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$750.00000	\$750.00	\$900.00000	\$900.00	\$750.00000	\$750.00
119. BMP, Erosion Control Mat	7,012.00	SY	\$1.35000	\$9,466.20	\$1.39000	\$9,746.68	\$1.35000	\$9,466.20	\$1.35000	\$9,466.20	\$1.35000	\$9,466.20
120. Permanent Erosion Control Mat	240.00	SY	\$16.80000	\$4,032.00	\$17.30000	\$4,152.00	\$16.80000	\$4,032.00	\$16.80000	\$4,032.00	\$16.80000	\$4,032.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-LANDSCAPING (472-84010) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1 121. Sleeves, 6" PVC	160.00	LF	\$28.00000	\$4,480.00	\$19.57000	\$3,131.20	\$28.00000	\$4,480.00	\$12.50000	\$2,000.00	\$28.00000	\$4,480.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-DRAINAGE (472-84010) (706913)(E5000) - Group 1 122. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	200.00	LF	\$30.00000	\$6,000.00	\$25.75000	\$5,150.00	\$30.00000	\$6,000.00	\$8.00000	\$1,600.00	\$30.00000	\$6,000.00
		BASE BID: 13th St N - 119th St W to 135th St W SubTotal	\$620,774.00000	\$3,735,916.65	\$647,828.57000	\$4,040,799.54	\$756,796.37000	\$4,178,762.00	\$665,964.45000	\$3,802,995.95	\$958,749.20000	\$4,475,360.95
ADD ALTERNATE 13th St N - 119th St W to 135th St W												
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
ADD ALTERNATE MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS-DRAINAGE (706913)(E5000) - Group 2 123. Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	1,590.00	LB	\$1.50000	\$2,385.00	\$2.00000	\$3,180.00	\$1.50000	\$2,385.00	\$2.25000	\$3,577.50	\$1.50000	\$2,385.00
124. Concrete, Weir	13.00	CY	\$920.00000	\$11,960.00	\$1,000.00000	\$13,000.00	\$920.00000	\$11,960.00	\$1,400.00000	\$18,200.00	\$920.00000	\$11,960.00
125. Concrete Pavement Removal & Replaced, 5"	120.00	SY	\$100.00000	\$12,000.00	\$4.50000	\$540.00	\$100.00000	\$12,000.00	\$89.00000	\$10,680.00	\$100.00000	\$12,000.00
126. Rip-Rap, Light Stone, 18"	60.00	SY	\$80.00000	\$4,800.00	\$65.20000	\$3,912.00	\$80.00000	\$4,800.00	\$93.00000	\$5,580.00	\$80.00000	\$4,800.00
127. Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	32.00	CY	\$7.00000	\$224.00	\$4.04000	\$129.28	\$7.00000	\$224.00	\$19.50000	\$624.00	\$7.00000	\$224.00
		ADD ALTERNATE 13th St N - 119th St W to 135th St W SubTotal	\$1,108.50000	\$31,369.00	\$1,075.74000	\$20,761.28	\$1,108.50000	\$31,369.00	\$1,603.75000	\$38,661.50	\$1,108.50000	\$31,369.00
		Grand Total	\$621,882.50000	\$3,767,285.65	\$648,904.31000	\$4,061,560.82	\$757,904.87000	\$4,210,131.00	\$667,568.20000	\$3,841,657.45	\$959,857.70000	\$4,506,729.95

BIDS WITHIN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – AWARD 4-7-2020 PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES DEPARTMENT/ENGINEERING DIVISION